
V  ̂ J

THE STATE OP TEXAS

COTJNTY OP SABINE

On this the 8th day of November, 1978, the Honorable

Commissioners' Court met in regular session with the following

present, to-wit:

W.. T. Love County Judge

R. E. Smith Commissioner, Precinct No, 1

G, W. Russell, Jr, Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Paul Lout Commissioner,- Precinct No, 3

Jimmy R. Vickers Commissioner, Precinct No. ij.

W, W. Cavender Clerk of the Court

Upon recommendation of Tax Assessor-Collector Marie White

and motion by Commissioner G. W, Russell, Jr., seconded by

Commissioner Paul Lout and by unanimous consent, the court gave

temporary employment to Judy Oliver as a clerk in the Tax Assessor

Collector's Office for so long as she is needed.

The Court canvassed the returns of the General Election held on

November 2, 1976 and on a motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr.

seconded by Commissioner Jimmy R. Vickers and with all voting "Aye"

the results of the election were ordered filed.

The following report was presented to the Court:

TREASURER"S QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR THE MONTHS OP

JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER 1976

FUND BALANCE LAST RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
QUARTER

OFFICERS SALARY 123,6lL.3lj- 26,295.51). 50,069.08 99,81;0.80

GENERAL COUNTY 3,87lj-.63 l,81;6.1jJ; 9,230.92 , (3,509.85)

PERMANENT IMP. 8,1|.32.86 120.36 6.02 8,5)).7.20

JURY 895.97 5)).. 16 157.71 792.1;2

ROW •  8,570.36 100.02 5.00 8,665.38

LATERAL ROAD .03 " 19,851.78 992.59 18,859.22

R. & B. SPECIAL 3.69k.Qk 251,021;. 50 95.03 251;,821;.31

R. & B. TAX 3,85l.Oi). 150.39 7.52 3,993.91

R. & B. #1 39,459.01 0) 10,293.51 29,165.50

R. & B. #2 ■ 2,101;.69 0 0 2,101;.69

R. & B. #3 (137.79) 80.00 0 (57.79)

R. &.B. #14. 2,5)1.7.67 200.00 0 ■  2,71;7.67

REVENUE SHARING 61;, 653.39 ^23,51):7.oo 53,877.77 31;, 322.62

V '.'V-V."'-:



THE state:'OF TEXAS ' \ ,

.^COUNTY* OPi SABINE • . X:/ ■ ; " s 'i

"  ■ r, Clyde Smith, ..County Treasurer for said County, do^ solemnly

\swear^that the above^ quarterly report is tme and .cbrreot.

.-vr ' .J ° ■ ' " . ' - ' •
Clyde Smith /s/
COtJNTY TREASURER, SABINE CO-UNTY, TEXS^S'

'  , -;Motion. by Commissioner G-. W..:Hussell, Jr., seconded by ' ,

Commissioner R. W. Smith'.'ahd by unanimous vote, the' above report.° -

was. approved. ' / .

'  '.In , the'matter of the kbove Quarterly, Report of Clyde Smith,

Treasurer, .Sabine County,, Texas, the'Court examined'said report^ -'

andThayingr.been compared! and examined by'the Court And found to bb

correct,, it is thereforeiJordered by the Court that the same be ̂

is hereby approved and the Clerk of this Court is ordered to enter
^  . ' . : . ■ .r ' ■ '

said report, together with this order, upon the Minutes of the
'  • i

Court.

j  - ■ ■■ ■ ■ ■■ ■ ■

In the matter of the County finances in the hands of Clyde
y J-- O'. j '•M.'

Smith, Treasurer, Sabine County, Texas, We, the Commissioner's Court
5  ro 5 or" '' .V- • • . ^ - , > .

of Sabine Comity, Texas, do hereby certify that we compared and

examined the above Quarterly Report and finding the same to be correct,

have caused an order to b e entered upon the mii^'-fe^s^ of the
u'}., u j

Commissipners iCpurt of Sabtoe County, Texas stAtiiig approval of
■';i ijJsj.v. ' Oi j jA.J ' ^ -j . . ■ !, • •" ■ -
said,Treasurer•3 Report by our said Court, which order recites

y. ' 'A' .- ■ , - - V ' \
separately the amounts received and paid out of each fund by the

.•k/yTU/X ITi- 'jy .
said'Treasurer during the time covered by his present report and

the balance of eacah ftod remaining in said Treasurer's hands, and

we further certify that we have actually and fully inspected and
'At'.'oT. ;

counted all actual cash and assets in the hands of said Treasurer
^  ̂ J' -

and belonging to said county.
y,. • ' • _ . i.. • ' . • . r . '

A P P i D A V I_T

We, the County Judge and County Commissioners dfl Sabine County,
/ yoA-;-'

Texas do hereby certify that Art. 1636 have been in all things
j, '.MJ'Jt'iJ.- * i

complied with at the November Term, 1976 of Commissioners Court,
I J ''Ji,; J t, J v-i ' c. j ' -i - ' ■ • _ • 1 ■ ' "■

and that we have coimted the money held by the County Treasurer

as reported to us in said Treasurer's Quarterly Report, and
•  - tw' GVaT, '

..t, I t'j''; • . ,! ' 1



that we find the following amounts in each Fund, to-wit:

OFFICERS SALARY

GENERAL COUNTY

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

JURY

ROW

LATERAL ROAD

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX

R- &: B. #1 .

R. & B, #2

R. & B. #3

R. & B. "

revenue' sharing .

W• T. Love

99,0t|-O.8O

(3,509.85)

8,511.7.20

792.l(.2

8,665.38

l8,859.22

•251ji,821i..31

3,993.91

"29,165.50

2,10li..69

(57.79)

2,711-7.67

31(.,322.62

/s/
COUNTY JUDGE

R. E. Smith /s/ Paul Lout /s/
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1 '

G. W. Russell /g/ '
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

Sworn and subscribed before me this

A. D., 1976.

W. W. Cavonder

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

Jimmy Violcers /s/
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. If

8th day of November

/s/
COUNTY CLERK

Motion by Commissioner Paul Lout, seconded by Commissioner G. W1

Russell and by unanimous consent, the court.directed the County

Judge to use the $5000.00 donated to the County by the City of

Hemphill for renovating the hall on the bottom floor of the Courthouse

as ho saw the.need.

Accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business, the court adjourned.

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER,^ PRECINCT NO. 3

^MMisSiyiffiR, PREO^NCT-JID. 2 C^lSSJONER, PRECINCT NO. Ij.

CLERK OF THE COURT


